#### 505857083 01/10/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5904020

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHY JAMES ROZIER	07/25/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHIFT INNOVATIONS LIMITED	
Street Address:	FLAT/RM 1, 4/F, KAI FUK INDUSTRIAL CENTRE, 1 WANG TUNG STREET, KOWLOON BAY	
City:	KOWLOON	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29657837		

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(484)920-1474 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

ipdocketing@gmail.com Email:

SHIFT INNOVATIONS LIMITED **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: RM 908, BLK 49 Address Line 2: HENG FA CHUEN

Address Line 4: CHAI WAN, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VM88967		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: TIMOTHY JAMES ROZIER			
IGNATURE: /Timothy James ROZIER/			
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2020		

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=200110\_VM88967\_assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 051473 FRAME: 0314 505857083



***************************************			·····			
ASSIGNMENT DEED						
Whereas, I/We, Til 2/F, 12 (DD 222 LOT 1434	) Mau Ping New	Village, Sai Kung	New Territories,			
hereafter referred I playset for which a 25 July2018	to as applica n application	int, have inv	ented a ne d States Do	w design in respect of a Toy esign Patent was filed on an		
whose mailing add	. Kowloon Ba ress is Flat/f ry, Kowloon,	ay, Kowloor Rm 1. 4/F. k	ı, Hong Kor (ai Fuk Indi	Kai Fuk Industrial Centre, 1 ng here referred to "assignee istrial Centre, 1 Wang Tung s of acquiring the entire right		
assign and transfer design in the United all Patents which mauthorize and requisions said United Sinterest in and to the of his legal representations.	consideration to the consideration of the constant of the cons	in, I/We, the ssignee the I the entire red therefore tor of the U to said assets his sole use the full end of the same were series.	applicant(s) full and excipits, title as in the Unit. S. Patent a ignee, of the and behood from the term of the term.	the receipt whereof is other is), by these presents do sell, clusive right to the said and interest in and to any and ed States. I/We hereby and Trademark Office to e entire right, title, and of; and for the use and behoofor which said Patent may be been held by me had this		
Executed this	25th	day of	July	2018		
Signature of	177	0.0	MANAGA TAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN S			
Assignor	13	1374				
Name of Assignor	Timothy Ja	ımes ROZIE	R			
Cleanting		***************************************				
Signature of Assignee	170	y/				
Vame of			***************			
Assignee's	my any	YY JAME	S RAZIZ	P		
signatory	(1M0/1	71 UNNE	~ 1 ~ 0 ~ 1 W			
Title of Assignee's signatory	Diez1701	e of wa	10 10 77 1AIR	7 & DESIGN		
	633000000	(1)	TOTAL ESTA	· co nostalin		

**RECORDED: 01/10/2020** 

PATENT REEL: 051473 FRAME: 0315